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Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is
here to help you get to
your car safely. If you
need an escort, call us at :
(909) 384-4491

CAMPUS INFORMATION
SBVC & CHC
Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked “visitor” are solely
for visitors and may be governed by
time limits. Students and employees are
prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources
Campus Police
» Located in Campus Center RM 100
> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491
Student Health Services
> NW Comer of parking Lot #8
behind Football Field
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC [:ampus Resources

Campus Police

> Located in LADM RM 153

> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

> SSBRM 101

» Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272

Campus Resources
www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available
24 hours / 7 days a week at
(909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
http://sbeed.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in
concerl with the Board of Trustees, is
commilted to providing a safe and
secure learning and working
environment for all students and
employees. This will be accomplished
through a cooperative and coordinated
effort involving all departments and
the SBCCD employees, law enforcement
agencies and the community.

Parking & Traffic Rules & Regulations

Welcome to the San Bernardino Community College District (SBCCD). Below information contains the basic information you
need to drive and park on the property of the SBCCD. All persons operating a vehicle on District-controlled property are
required to comply with SBCCD “Traffic and Parking Rules and Regulations” and the California Vehicle Code. All persons are
required to observe the posted maximum mph speed limit on streets and parking lots, and regulatory signs and postings. To
protect your vehicle and its contents, LOCK YOUR CAR!!

Parking Decals/Permit

All vehicles parking on grounds owned and operated by the SBCCD must display a current parking permit or daily parking pass
receipt on the lower driver side windshield facing outwards with the number of the permit clearly visible. Motorcycles are free
to park in designated areas only. Daily pass vending machines are located as followed (SBVC) Parking Lot #1, #3, #5, #6, #7, #8,
#9 and #10 (CHC) Parking Lot A, B,C, D, E, F, G, H, I, J, and K.

Designated Parking Areas

Designated Areas: Students, dependents, and relatives of employees are prohibited from using employee/staff parking lots.

Bicycles: Bicycles must be parked in areas designated for bicycles. Bicycles may not be brought into buildings. Bicycles causing
an obstruction will be removed.

Motorcycles: Motorcycles must be parked in areas designated for motorcycles. Motorcycle may not be operated in areas
other than roadways or parking lots.

Visitors/Vendors: With a properly displayed current Temporary Parking Permit can park in student parking lots.

e  No parking is allowed in any area that does not have a clearly marked parking stall.

e No person shall park in an area, posted or marked for “Disabled Parking Only”, unless a valid State issued disabled person
placard and current student parking decal/permit is displayed on the vehicle.

®  No student parking or staff member shall park a vehicle in a stall that is posted or marked as visitor or guest or any

other marked or reserved stall.

Citations

Vehicles may be issued citations for illegal parking, failure to display a current parking decal/permit, or any other violation of
the parking rules and regulations of the campus. California Vehicle Code will be enforced and traffic tickets can be issued.

e No Contest: If you do not challenge the citation, please pay the penalty per the instruction on the citation.

e  Administrative Review: If you request an Administrative Review, you must do so within the twenty-one (21) calendar
days of the date of the Citation or fourteen (14) calendar days from the date of the notice.

e  Hearing Office Appeal: If you wish to appeal the Administrative Review decision, you must do so with twenty-one (21)
calendar days of the written notice from the Administrative Review by depositing the amount of the parking penalty and
requesting a Hearing Office Appeals - CVC 40215(b).

e  Civil Court Appeal: Within thirty (30) calendar days after the mailing of the final decision by the Hearing Officer, the
contestant may seek review by filing an appeal to be heard by the Municipal Court - CC 4023s(a). The fee for filling the
Notice of Appeal is $25.00 - CVC 4023(b). The Court will notify the contestant of the appearance date by mail or personal
delivery.

To pay or contest your citation online:

Questions: 888-919-5529

https://www.paymycite.com/

IF THERE IS AN EMERGENCY, CALL 9-1-1.
“To Serve & Protect with Integrity”
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4/1/18 No Incident to Report 4/1/18
4/2/18 Vehicle Check Campus Drive 4/2/18 5:38pm Necessary Action Taken
4/2/18 Vehicle Check Campus Drive 4/2/18 6:17pm Necessary Action Taken
18-121 4/2/18 Suspicious Circumstance North Complex 4/2/18 7:53pm Report Taken
4/3/18 Suspicious Vehicle Off Campus 4/3/18 11:00pm Necessary Action Taken
18-124 4/4/18 Welfare Check KHA 4/4/18 5:30pm Subject Transported
4/5/18 No Incident to Report 4/5/18
4/6/18 No Incident to Report 4/6/18
4/7/18 No Incident to Report 4/7/18
4/8/18 No Incident to Report 4/8/18
18-126 4/9/18 Health And Safety Lot I 4/9/18 10:42am Citation Issued
4/10/18 No Incident to Report 4/10/18
18-129 4/11/18 Petty Theft CCR 4/11/18 2:38pm Report Taken
4/12/18 Suspicious Person PAC 4/12/18 3:29pm Necessary Action Taken
4/13/18 No Incident to Report 4/13/18
4/14/18 No Incident to Report 4/14/18
4/15/18 No Incident to Report 4/15/18
4/16/18 Traffic Collision Lot E 4/16/18 9:39am L arties Exchanged
Information
18-134 4/16/18 Vandalism KHA 4/16/18 12:50pm Report Taken
4/17/18 No Incident to Report 4/17/18
18-135 4/18/18 Threat Assessment Station 4/18/18 1:58pm Report Taken
4/19/18 No Incident to Report 4/19/18
4/20/18 Suspicious Person Lot D 4/20/18 4:58pm Necessary Action Taken
4/21/18 No Incident to Report 4/21/18
4/22/18 No Incident to Report 4/22/18
4/23/18 No Incident to Report 4/23/18
18-140 4/24 /18 Traffic Stop Lot D 4/24/18 10:40am Citation Issued
18-144 4/25/18 Medical Aid Lot H 4/25/18 9:15pm Necessary Action Taken
18-145 4/26/18 Incident PAC 4/26/18 12:25pm Report Taken
4/27/18 No Incident to Report 4/27/18
4/28/18 No Incident to Report 4/28/18
4/29/18 No Incident to Report 4/29/18

4/30/18 No Incident to Report 4/30/18
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4/1/18 No Incident to Report 4/1/18
4/2/18 No Incident to Report 4/2/18
4/3/18 No Incident to Report 4/3/18
4/4/18 No Incident to Report 4/4/18
4/5/18 No Incident to Report 4/5/18
4/6/18 No Incident to Report 4/6/18
4/7/18 No Incident to Report 4/7/18
4/8/18 No Incident to Report 4/8/18
4/9/18 No Incident to Report 4/9/18
4/10/18 No Incident to Report 4/10/18
4/11/18 No Incident to Report 4/11/18
4/12/18 No Incident to Report 4/12/18
4/13/18 No Incident to Report 4/13/18
4/14/18 No Incident to Report 4/14/18
4/15/18 No Incident to Report 4/15/18
4/16/18 No Incident to Report 4/16/18
4/17/18 No Incident to Report 4/17/18
4/18/18 No Incident to Report 4/18/18
4/19/18 No Incident to Report 4/19/18
4/20/18 No Incident to Report 4/20/18
4/21/18 No Incident to Report 4/21/18
4/22/18 No Incident to Report 4/22/18
4/23/18 No Incident to Report 4/23/18
4/24/18 No Incident to Report 4/24/18
4/25/18 No Incident to Report 4/25/18
4/26/18 No Incident to Report 4/26/18
4/27/18 No Incident to Report 4/27/18
4/28/18 No Incident to Report 4/28/18
4/29/18 No Incident to Report 4/29/18

4/30/18 No Incident to Report 4/30/18
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4/1/18 No Incident to Report 4/1/18
18-119 4/2/18 Medical Aid Gym 4/2/18 11:27pm Report Taken
18-120 4/2/18 Medical Aid Lot 11 4/2/18 11:50pm Report Taken
4/2/18 Traffic Collision College Drive 4/2/18 2:56pm Necessary Action Taken
18-122 4/3/18 Tresspassing KVCR 4/3/18 3:03pm Unable to Locate
18-123 4/3/18 Hit & Run Lot 7 4/3/18 3:04pm Report Taken
4/3/18 Suspicious Person Business 4/3/18 3:41pm Subject Advised
4/4/18 Pedestrian Check Lot 1 4/4/18 2:40am Necessary Action Taken
18-125 4/5/18 Student Conduct Business 4/5/18 12:41pm Report Taken
4/5/18 Suspicious Person Gym 4/5/18 3:00pm Unable to Locate
4/5/18 Suspicious Person ADSS 4/5/18 3:31pm Unfounded
4/6/18 Assisting Another Department Station 4/6/18 10:16am Necessary Action Taken
4/6/18 Assisting Another Department Station 4/6/18 10:31am Necessary Action Taken
4/6/18 Suspicious Person Gym 4/6/18 1:36pm Necessary Action Taken
4/6/18 Traffic Collision Mt. Vernon 4/6/18 7:40pm fr?fg ;:;?;;;hanged
4/7/18 No Incident to Report 4/7/18
4/8/18 No Incident to Report 4/8/18
18-127 4/9/18 Battery Campus Center 4/9/18 6:15pm Report Taken
4/10/18 Suspicious Person Lot 3 4/10/18 12:30am Unable to Locate
18-128 4/10/18 Medical Aid Football Field 4/10/18 9:55pm Subject Transported
18-130 4/11/18 Petty Theft LA 4/11/18 5:33pm Report Taken
18-131 4/12/18 Hit & Run Lot 4 4/12/18 1:44pm Report Taken
18-132 4/13/18 Grand Theft HLS 4/13/18 1:23pm Report Taken
4/13/18 Suspicious Person GYM 4/13/18 5:10pm Subject Advised
4/14/18 No Incident to Report 4/14/18
4/15/18 No Incident to Report 4/15/18
18-133 4/16/18 Suspicious Person Football Field 4/16/18 10:50am Subject Advised
4/16/18 Suspicious Person Esperanza Street 4/16/18 11:18am Necessary Action Taken

4/16/18 Suspicious Person Cafeteria 4/16/18 11:38am Necessary Action Taken



Case #

18-136

18-137

18-138

18-139

18-141

18-142
18-143

18-146

18-147
18-148
18-149

Criminal Offense/

Reported Calls for Service

4/17/18 No Incident to Report

4/18/18 Student Conduct
4/18/18 Disturbing the Peace

4/19/18 Health & Safety
4/19/18 Traffic Collision
4/19/18 Medical Aid

4/19/18 Medical Aid

4/20/18 No Incident to Report
4/21/18 Suspicious Person
4/21/18 Suspicious Person

4/21/18 Battery On School Grounds
4/22/18 Vehicle Check

4/22/18 Suspicious Circumstance
4/23/18 Vehicle Check

4/24 /18 Health & Safety

4/25/18 Suspicious Circumstance
4/25/18 Public Intoxication
4/25/18 Record Person in Bathroom

4/25/18 Disturbing the Peace

4/25/18 Suspicious Vehicle
4/26/18 Suspicious Circumstance
4/26/18 Disturbing the Peace
4/27/18 Vandalism

4/28/18 No Incident to Report
4/29/18 Vehicle Check

4/29/18 Suspicious Circumstance
4/30/18 Health & Safety

4/30/18 Trespassing

4/30/18 Health & Safety

SBVC

Location

Tech

Lot 10
Business
K Street

KVCR

Auditorium

Greek Theater
Library

Tech

Lot 8

Campus Center

Lot 8

Gym
Business
North Hall
North Hall

Lot 7

PS
Lot 5
ADSS

Campus Center

Lot 11
LA
Station
Library

Business

Date(s)

4/17/18

Time(s)

Disposition

4/18/18 2:18pm Report Taken

4/18/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
4/19/18
4/20/18
4/21/18
4/21/18
4/21/18
4/22/18
4/22/18
4/23/18
4/24/18
4/25/18
4/25/18
4/25/18
4/25/18
4/25/18
4/26/18
4/26/18
4/27/18
4/28/18
4/29/18
4/29/18
4/30/18
4/30/18
4/30/18

3:30pm

Necessary Action Taken

11:38am Unable to Locate

2:57pm
4:15pm

9:13am

1:40pm

2:05pm

Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken

Report Taken

Subject Advised

Subject Advised

10:30pm Report Taken

12:55am Necessary Action Taken

9:02am

Unable to Locate

12:55am Necessary Action Taken

7:00pm

Citation Issued

11:41am Necessary Action Taken

1:48pm
S:17pm
5:38pm
7:25pm
1:18am
4:07pm
4:30pm

3:24am
8:32am
8:00am
8:03am
1:05pm

Subject Advised

Report Taken
Unable to Locate

Gone On Arrival
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken

Report Taken

Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken
Report Taken

Citation Issued



