



May 1, 2018

Volume 4, Issue 07

Escort Services:

At night the SBCCD PD is here to help you get to your car safely. If you need an escort, call us at: (909) 384-4491

CAMPUS INFORMATION SBVC & CHC

Parking Controls BP/AP 6750 (F) (5)

Parking stalls marked "visitor" are solely for visitors and may be governed by time limits. Students and employees are prohibited from parking in these stalls.

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

- Located in Campus Center RM 100 Non-Emergency Phone Number
- (909) 384-4491
- Student Health Services NW Corner of parking Lot #8
- behind Football Field Appointments & Questions
 - (909) 384-4495 Campus Resources

www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources

Campus Police

- ➤ Located in LADM RM 153 ➤ Non-Emergency Phone Mark
- Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

- ➤ SSB RM 101
- Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

Campus Resources www.craftonhills.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police is available 24 hours / 7 days a week at (909) 384-4491

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and the community.

Parking & Traffic Rules & Regulations

Welcome to the San Bernardino Community College District (SBCCD). Below information contains the basic information you need to drive and park on the property of the SBCCD. All persons operating a vehicle on District-controlled property are required to comply with SBCCD "Traffic and Parking Rules and Regulations" and the California Vehicle Code. All persons are required to observe the posted maximum mph speed limit on streets and parking lots, and regulatory signs and postings. To protect your vehicle and its contents, LOCK YOUR CAR!!

Parking Decals/Permit

All vehicles parking on grounds owned and operated by the SBCCD must display a current parking permit or daily parking pass receipt on the lower driver side windshield facing outwards with the number of the permit clearly visible. Motorcycles are free to park in designated areas only. Daily pass vending machines are located as followed (SBVC) Parking Lot #1, #3, #5, #6, #7, #8, #9 and #10 (CHC) Parking Lot A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, I, J, and K.

Designated Parking Areas

Designated Areas: Students, dependents, and relatives of employees are prohibited from using employee/staff parking lots.

Bicycles: Bicycles must be parked in areas designated for bicycles. Bicycles may not be brought into buildings. Bicycles causing an obstruction will be removed.

Motorcycles: Motorcycles must be parked in areas designated for motorcycles. Motorcycle may not be operated in areas other than roadways or parking lots.

Visitors/Vendors: With a properly displayed current Temporary Parking Permit can park in student parking lots.

- No parking is allowed in any area that does not have a clearly marked parking stall.
- No person shall park in an area, posted or marked for "Disabled Parking Only", unless a valid State issued disabled person placard and current student parking decal/permit is displayed on the vehicle.
- No student parking or staff member shall park a vehicle in a stall that is posted or marked as visitor or guest or any other marked or reserved stall.

Citations

Vehicles may be issued citations for illegal parking, failure to display a current parking decal/permit, or any other violation of the parking rules and regulations of the campus. California Vehicle Code will be enforced and traffic tickets can be issued.

- No Contest: If you do not challenge the citation, please pay the penalty per the instruction on the citation.
- Administrative Review: If you request an Administrative Review, you must do so within the twenty-one (21) calendar days of the date of the Citation or fourteen (14) calendar days from the date of the notice.
- Hearing Office Appeal: If you wish to appeal the Administrative Review decision, you must do so with twenty-one (21) calendar days of the written notice from the Administrative Review by depositing the amount of the parking penalty and requesting a Hearing Office Appeals - CVC 40215(b).
- Civil Court Appeal: Within thirty (30) calendar days after the mailing of the final decision by the Hearing Officer, the contestant may seek review by filing an appeal to be heard by the Municipal Court - CC 4023s(a). The fee for filling the Notice of Appeal is \$25.00 - CVC 4023(b). The Court will notify the contestant of the appearance date by mail or personal delivery.

To pay or contest your citation online: Questions: 888-919-5529 https://www.paymycite.com/

IF THERE IS AN EMERGENCY, CALL 9-1-1.

"To Serve & Protect with Integrity"

CHC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
		Calls for Service Incident to Report		4/1/18		·
		ehicle Check	Campus Drive	4/2/18	5:38pm	Necessary Action Taken
		ehicle Check	Campus Drive	4/2/18	-	Necessary Action Taken
18-121	4/2/18 Su	uspicious Circumstance	North Complex	4/2/18	7:53pm	Report Taken
	4/3/18 Su	uspicious Vehicle	Off Campus	4/3/18	11:00pm	Necessary Action Taken
18-124	4/4/18 W	elfare Check	KHA	4/4/18	5:30pm	Subject Transported
	4/5/18 No	Incident to Report		4/5/18		
	4/6/18 No	Incident to Report		4/6/18		
	• •	o Incident to Report		4/7/18		
10.105	• •	Incident to Report		4/8/18	10.10	
18-126		ealth And Safety	Lot I		10:42am	Citation Issued
	4/10/18 No	o Incident to Report		4/10/18		
18-129	4/11/18 Pe	etty Theft	CCR	4/11/18	2:38pm	Report Taken
	4/12/18 Su	uspicious Person	PAC	4/12/18	3:29pm	Necessary Action Taken
	4/13/18 No	Incident to Report		4/13/18		
	4/14/18 No	Incident to Report		4/14/18		
	4/15/18 No	Incident to Report		4/15/18		
	4/16/18 Tr	raffic Collision	Lot E	4/16/18	9:39am	Parties Exchanged Information
18-134	4/16/18 Va	andalism	KHA	4/16/18	12:50pm	Report Taken
	4/17/18 No	o Incident to Report		4/17/18		
18-135	4/18/18 Th	nreat Assessment	Station	4/18/18	1:58pm	Report Taken
	4/19/18 No	Incident to Report		4/19/18		
	4/20/18 Su	uspicious Person	Lot D	4/20/18	4:58pm	Necessary Action Taken
	4/21/18 No	o Incident to Report		4/21/18		
	4/22/18 No	Incident to Report		4/22/18		
	4/23/18 No	Incident to Report		4/23/18		
18-140	4/24/18 Tr	raffic Stop	Lot D	4/24/18	10:40am	Citation Issued
18-144	4/25/18 M	edical Aid	Lot H	4/25/18	9:15pm	Necessary Action Taken
18-145	4/26/18 In	cident	PAC	4/26/18	12:25pm	Report Taken
	4/27/18 No	o Incident to Report		4/27/18		
	4/28/18 No	o Incident to Report		4/28/18		
	4/29/18 No	o Incident to Report		4/29/18		
	4/30/18 No	o Incident to Report		4/30/18		

EDCT

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	4/1/18	No Incident to Report		4/1/18		
	4/2/18	No Incident to Report		4/2/18		
	4/3/18	No Incident to Report		4/3/18		
	4/4/18	No Incident to Report		4/4/18		
	4/5/18	No Incident to Report		4/5/18		
	4/6/18	No Incident to Report		4/6/18		
	4/7/18	No Incident to Report		4/7/18		
	4/8/18	No Incident to Report		4/8/18		
	4/9/18	No Incident to Report		4/9/18		
	4/10/18	No Incident to Report		4/10/18		
	4/11/18	No Incident to Report		4/11/18		
	4/12/18	No Incident to Report		4/12/18		
	4/13/18	No Incident to Report		4/13/18		
	4/14/18	No Incident to Report		4/14/18		
	4/15/18	No Incident to Report		4/15/18		
	4/16/18	No Incident to Report		4/16/18		
	4/17/18	No Incident to Report		4/17/18		
	4/18/18	No Incident to Report		4/18/18		
	4/19/18	No Incident to Report		4/19/18		
	4/20/18	No Incident to Report		4/20/18		
	4/21/18	No Incident to Report		4/21/18		
	4/22/18	No Incident to Report		4/22/18		
	4/23/18	No Incident to Report		4/23/18		
	4/24/18	No Incident to Report		4/24/18		
	4/25/18	No Incident to Report		4/25/18		
	4/26/18	No Incident to Report		4/26/18		
	4/27/18	No Incident to Report		4/27/18		
	4/28/18	No Incident to Report		4/28/18		
	4/29/18	No Incident to Report		4/29/18		
	4/30/18	No Incident to Report		4/30/18		

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	4/1/18	No Incident to Report		4/1/18		
18-119	4/2/18	Medical Aid	Gym	4/2/18	11:27pm	Report Taken
18-120	4/2/18	Medical Aid	Lot 11	4/2/18	11:50pm	Report Taken
	4/2/18	Traffic Collision	College Drive	4/2/18	2:56pm	Necessary Action Taken
18-122	4/3/18	Tresspassing	KVCR	4/3/18	3:03pm	Unable to Locate
18-123	4/3/18	Hit & Run	Lot 7	4/3/18	3:04pm	Report Taken
	4/3/18	Suspicious Person	Business	4/3/18	3:41pm	Subject Advised
	4/4/18	Pedestrian Check	Lot 1	4/4/18	2:40am	Necessary Action Taken
18-125	4/5/18	Student Conduct	Business	4/5/18	12:41pm	Report Taken
	4/5/18	Suspicious Person	Gym	4/5/18	3:00pm	Unable to Locate
	4/5/18	Suspicious Person	ADSS	4/5/18	3:31pm	Unfounded
	4/6/18	Assisting Another Department	Station	4/6/18	10:16am	Necessary Action Taken
	4/6/18	Assisting Another Department	Station	4/6/18	10:31am	Necessary Action Taken
	4/6/18	Suspicious Person	Gym	4/6/18	1:36pm	Necessary Action Taken
	4/6/18	Traffic Collision	Mt. Vernon	4/6/18	7:40pm	Parties Exchanged Information
	4/7/18	No Incident to Report		4/7/18		
	4/8/18	No Incident to Report		4/8/18		
18-127	4/9/18	Battery	Campus Center	4/9/18	6:15pm	Report Taken
	4/10/18	Suspicious Person	Lot 3	4/10/18	12:30am	Unable to Locate
18-128	4/10/18	Medical Aid	Football Field	4/10/18	9:55pm	Subject Transported
18-130	4/11/18	Petty Theft	LA	4/11/18	5:33pm	Report Taken
18-131	4/12/18	Hit & Run	Lot 4	4/12/18	1:44pm	Report Taken
18-132	4/13/18	Grand Theft	HLS	4/13/18	1:23pm	Report Taken
	4/13/18	Suspicious Person	GYM	4/13/18	5:10pm	Subject Advised
	4/14/18	No Incident to Report		4/14/18		
	4/15/18	No Incident to Report		4/15/18		
18-133	4/16/18	Suspicious Person	Football Field	4/16/18	10:50am	Subject Advised
		Suspicious Person	Esperanza Street			Necessary Action Taken
	4/16/18	Suspicious Person	Cafeteria	4/16/18	11:38am	Necessary Action Taken

SBVC

Case #	Reported Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s) Disposition
	4/17/18 No Incident to Report		4/17/18	
18-136	4/18/18 Student Conduct	Tech	4/18/18	2:18pm Report Taken
	4/18/18 Disturbing the Peace	Lot 10	4/18/18	3:30pm Necessary Action Taken
	4/19/18 Health & Safety	Business	4/19/18	11:38am Unable to Locate
	4/19/18 Traffic Collision	K Street	4/19/18	2:57pm Necessary Action Taken
18-137	4/19/18 Medical Aid	KVCR	4/19/18	4:15pm Report Taken
18-138	4/19/18 Medical Aid	Auditorium	4/19/18	9:13am Report Taken
	4/20/18 No Incident to Report		4/20/18	
	4/21/18 Suspicious Person	Greek Theater	4/21/18	1:40pm Subject Advised
	4/21/18 Suspicious Person	Library	4/21/18	2:05pm Subject Advised
18-139	4/21/18 Battery On School Grounds	Tech	4/21/18	10:30pm Report Taken
	4/22/18 Vehicle Check	Lot 8	4/22/18	12:55am Necessary Action Taken
	4/22/18 Suspicious Circumstance	Campus Center	4/22/18	9:02am Unable to Locate
	4/23/18 Vehicle Check	Lot 8	4/23/18	12:55am Necessary Action Taken
18-141	4/24/18 Health & Safety	Gym	4/24/18	7:00pm Citation Issued
	4/25/18 Suspicious Circumstance	Business	4/25/18	11:41am Necessary Action Taken
18-142	4/25/18 Public Intoxication	North Hall	4/25/18	1:48pm Subject Advised
18-143	4/25/18 Record Person in Bathroom	North Hall	4/25/18	5:17pm Report Taken
	4/25/18 Disturbing the Peace	Lot 7	4/25/18	5:38pm Unable to Locate
	4/25/18 Suspicious Vehicle	PS	4/25/18	7:25pm Gone On Arrival
	4/26/18 Suspicious Circumstance	Lot 5	4/26/18	1:18am Necessary Action Taken
	4/26/18 Disturbing the Peace	ADSS	4/26/18	4:07pm Necessary Action Taken
18-146	4/27/18 Vandalism	Campus Center	4/27/18	4:30pm Report Taken
	4/28/18 No Incident to Report		4/28/18	
	4/29/18 Vehicle Check	Lot 11	4/29/18	3:24am Necessary Action Taken
	4/29/18 Suspicious Circumstance	LA	4/29/18	8:32am Necessary Action Taken
18-147	4/30/18 Health & Safety	Station	4/30/18	8:00am Report Taken
18-148	4/30/18 Trespassing	Library	4/30/18	8:03am Report Taken
18-149	4/30/18 Health & Safety	Business	4/30/18	1:05pm Citation Issued